Ground Water Resources of
Eastern Arkansas in the
Vicinity of U.S. Highway 70
By H. . HALBERG and ]. •. REED
CO TRIBUTIO S TO TI HYDROLOGY OF THE UNITED STATES
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY WATER-SUPPLY PAPER 1779-V
Prepared by the U.S. Geological
Survey in cooperation with the

M lvin Parker, Wayn ~at , and A. W. Ward, by the cities of Brinkley
and Forrest ity, and by the Arkansas Pow r and Light o.
WELL-NUMBERING SYSTEM
Each well or test h l referred to in this report has been assigned a
number based on its lo ation according to the Federal land-surv y
system us d in Arkansas (.fiO'. 2). The number consists of th town
ship, rang , and s cti n numbers separated by hyphens; three lower
case letters that indi at respectively the quarter section, quarter
quarter section, and quart r-quarter-qu rter section in which the
well is located; and a seri l number to distinguish between wells in
the same 10-acre tract.
AQUIFERS
r port are is O'iven
ontrolled principally b
of h
an n ituen
V4
6
TRIBUTI T DR L Y
T
5
R. 5 W. 4 3 2 RIW RI E 2 3 4 R 5 E
N 1---~-+--+--4--4~~·-~-,_--r--r-~
a
3
2
a=
w
1---~-+---+--4--4~:--~-4--4---4--~
1 ~
~~~~~~~+~~_,_--r--+___,.---l
a=
0..
r. 1 ~
1---~-+--+--+4--4--~--~--+----+-~
~ · I
S.
~--~-~--~~~--~-~--~-~--~--J
BASE LI NE
Well 3N-2W-12cbc l
R .2 W. Sec. 12
5 4 3 2 / 1 ~l I l-- l~l~
l--7____,f--8----l- --+-l 0-i--ll---+~-"1"<-2---i - +- ~ - - -t- ~ ~t ~
.~ r---c---f- d--c-+--d-
~· 1--18-+-1-7 -+---1 -+--15--+-1-4 -+--1 ~~ I I I I I I
19 20 21 22 23 2 1 ~-L-L l~~-__l_j_l_
1--3-0-+--2-9-+-2-8-t--2-7-+-26__,._25--l • - - f -t-- -t -1-t-
r-- c -1--d T -4--- ~-
31 32 33 34 35 6
1 ! I I ! I
FtGUllE 2.-Well-numberlng syst m .
ATOKA FORMATION
Th At k F rm 1 n
that yi ld suffi i nt
w ll in the ar f
At ka i n t
WILCOX GROUP ("1,400-FOOT" SAND)
f br ~ n
r.
m tic
The
--
TABLE 1.-General.ized geologic aection for the report are a
~
I